$555,000 - 2012 178th Street Ct E, Spanaway

MLS® #2318957

$555,000

4 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 2,296 sqft
Residential on 0.13 Acres

Bethel, Spanaway, WA

Charming 4-Bedroom, 2.5-Bath Home!

This

spacious home features a large primary
bedroom with a double closet and luxurious
5-piece ensuite. Upstairs includes three bright
bedrooms and a convenient laundry room. The
main floor boasts a cozy gas fireplace with a
stunning white stone surround and wood
mantel. The open kitchen offers a gas range,
stone countertops, and a large island, perfect

for gatherings.

Step outside to a newly

landscaped backyard with a covered patio,
wood-chipped play area, extended pavers,
and a new shed. Conveniently located near
shopping, dining, and base access. Schedule

your tour today!
loan!

Built in 2014

This is an assumable VA

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

2318957
$555,000
$565,000
$246

4

2.5

2

1

2,296
0.13
2014




Type Residential
Sub-Type Single Family Residence
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 2012 178th Street Ct E
Area 99 - Spanaway
Subdivision Bethel

City Spanaway

County Pierce

State WA

Zip Code 98387

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2
Parking Driveway, Attached Garage
Garage Spaces 2

Interior

Interior Features  Bath Off Primary, Ceiling Fan(s), Double Pane/Storm Window, Dining
Room, Fireplace, French Doors, High Tech Cabling, Laminate, Security
System, Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Microwave(s), Stove(s)/Range(s)
Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas

Exterior

Exterior Features Cement Planked, Wood
Lot Description Curbs, Dead End Street, Paved, Sidewalk
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Bethel

Additional Information

Days on Market 314
Cumulative Days on Market 314
Days on Website 192
HOA Fees $450



HOA Fees Frequency Annually



