\$555,000 - 2012 178th Street Ct E, Spanaway

MLS® #2318957

\$555,000

4 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 2,296 sqft Residential on 0.13 Acres

Bethel, Spanaway, WA

Charming 4-Bedroom, 2.5-Bath Home! This spacious home features a large primary bedroom with a double closet and luxurious 5-piece ensuite. Upstairs includes three bright bedrooms and a convenient laundry room. The main floor boasts a cozy gas fireplace with a stunning white stone surround and wood mantel. The open kitchen offers a gas range, stone countertops, and a large island, perfect for gatherings. Step outside to a newly landscaped backyard with a covered patio, wood-chipped play area, extended pavers, and a new shed. Conveniently located near shopping, dining, and base access. Schedule your tour today! This is an assumable VA loan!



Built in 2014

Essential Information

MLS®#	2318957
List Price	\$555,000
Sale Price	\$565,000
Price Per SqFt	\$246
Bedrooms	4
Bathrooms	2.5
Full Baths	2
Half Baths	1
Square Footage	2,296
Acres	0.13
Year Built	2014

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Sold

Community Information

Address 2012 178th Street Ct E

Area 99 - Spanaway

Subdivision Bethel

City Spanaway

County Pierce
State WA
Zip Code 98387

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Driveway, Attached Garage

Garage Spaces 2

Interior

Interior Features Bath Off Primary, Ceiling Fan(s), Double Pane/Storm Window, Dining

Room, Fireplace, French Doors, High Tech Cabling, Laminate, Security

System, Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Microwave(s), Stove(s)/Range(s)

Fireplace Yes # of Fireplaces 1

of Fireplaces 1
Fireplaces Gas

Exterior

Exterior Features Cement Planked, Wood

Lot Description Curbs, Dead End Street, Paved, Sidewalk

Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Bethel

Additional Information

Days on Market 314

Cumulative Days on Market 314

Days on Website 192

HOA Fees \$450

HOA Fees Frequency Annually